TOP \$1840.00 2420

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spherion Pacific Enterprises LLC		I01/01/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spherion Atlantic Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	2050 Spectrum Blvd	
Internal Address:	The Law Department	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 73

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2420185	1800-A-CAREER
Serial Number:	78574179	
Registration Number:	2535799	ACAREERTRANSITIONS
Registration Number:	2816196	CALLSOURCE PLUS
Registration Number:	2153796	CALLTASK
Registration Number:	2078985	CAREER RE-IGNITION
Serial Number:	78772473	CAREERS50PLUS
Registration Number:	3036547	CAREERSTAR
Serial Number:	78307121	CAREERSTAR
Registration Number:	2871527	CM360
Registration Number:	3075726	C-FOCUS

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0066

900068293

Registration Number:	2459319	DELIVERABLE QUALITY METHOD
Registration Number:	2116414	DEPOLAB
Registration Number:	2483954	EMERGING WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	3003849	EMERGING WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	2645199	ENTHUSIAN
Registration Number:	2563342	ENTHUSIAN
Registration Number:	1719926	NORRELL SERVICES EXACT MATCH
Registration Number:	2315577	HOW THE WORLD IS WORKING
Registration Number:	2962106	INDUSTRIAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1763176	INTERIM
Registration Number:	3140768	INTERIM
Registration Number:	1897715	INTERIM ACCOUNTING
Registration Number:	1957444	INTERIM ASSISTED CARE
Registration Number:	2389607	INTERIM CAREER CONSULTING
Registration Number:	2080779	INTERIM COURT REPORTING
Registration Number:	2364378	INTERIM FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1910368	INTERIM HEALTH CARE
Registration Number:	1929286	INTERIM IN - TOUCH
Registration Number:	1927272	INTERIM LEGAL
Registration Number:	2083076	INTERIM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	1896429	INTERIM ON-PREMISE
Registration Number:	1789596	INTERIM PHYSICIANS
Registration Number:	2875841	INTERIM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1894289	INTERIM THERAPY
Registration Number:	2078703	INTERIM THERAPY
Registration Number:	2442131	INTERIMIT.COM
Registration Number:	1929651	INTERPATH
Registration Number:	2481205	IT/TEST MANAGER
Registration Number:	2361824	JOBJET
Registration Number:	2367680	JOBOPTIONS
Serial Number:	77051730	LIFE IN THE CUBICLE
Registration Number:	2875604	MAKING THE WORKPLACE WORK BETTER
Registration Number:	2576082	MERGIS
Registration Number:	2171458	NORCROSS
Registration Number:	2000893	NORRELL FINANCIAL STAFFING

Registration Number:	1712141	NORRELL I.R.I.S. INTEGRATED RESEARCH INFORMATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2648275	ON-PREMISE
Registration Number:	1188044	
Registration Number:	3202867	PEOPLESCREEN
Serial Number:	78180642	POWERHIRE
Registration Number:	2372393	RESJET
Registration Number:	2813631	SALESFIT
Serial Number:	77048176	SEYMOUR'S INSIDER CAREERREPORT
Serial Number:	77051714	SEYMOUR JOBS
Registration Number:	1921233	SKILL ANALYZER
Registration Number:	2497002	SPHERION
Registration Number:	2888096	SPHERION
Registration Number:	2566686	SPHERION
Serial Number:	76163488	SPHERION ON-PREMISE
Registration Number:	2130291	STRATFORD GROUP
Registration Number:	2130288	STRATFORD GROUP
Registration Number:	2127105	
Registration Number:	3185486	T-FOCUS
Registration Number:	2383516	TALENT ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2372395	TALENT@WORK
Registration Number:	2569580	TALENTAXIS
Registration Number:	1534579	TEMPLINK
Registration Number:	1693716	TEST/CYCLE
Serial Number:	77048165	THE BIG TIME
Serial Number:	78527702	THE MERGIS GROUP
Registration Number:	2026808	VALI/TEST PRO
Registration Number:	3042777	WORKSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)308-7780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3055320072

Email: rochelletrafton@spherion.com

Correspondent Name: Rochelle Trafton, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2050 Spectrum Blvd
Address Line 2: The Law Department

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33309		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle Trafton	
Signature:	/rochelle trafton/	
Date:	02/01/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Filed Certificate of Merger SPE into SAE#page1.tif source=Filed Certificate of Merger SPE into SAE#page2.tif		



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SPHERION PACIFIC ENTERPRISES LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SPHERION ATLANTIC ENTERPRISES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SPHERION ATLANTIC ENTERPRISES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A PLANTAGE OF THE PROPERTY OF

3092348 8100**M**

061180654

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5312112

DATE: 12-27-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:23 PM 12/22/2006 FILED 01:09 PM 12/22/2006 SRV 061180654 - 3092348 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Spherion Atlantic Enterprises LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Spherion Pacific Enterprises LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both Spherion Pacific Enterprises LLC and Spherion Atlantic Enterprises LLC.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Spherion Atlantic Enterprises LLC.

FOURTH:

The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2007, 12:01 a.m.

FIVE:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2050 Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309, the place of business of the surviving company.

SIXTH:

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Spherion Atlantic Enterprises LLC, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Spherion Atlantic Enterprises LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the $\mathcal{D}^{\mathcal{B}^{\dagger}}$ day of December, A.D., 2006.

SPHERION ATLANTIC ENTERPRISES LLC

By: Name:

: Lisa G. Iglesias

Title:

Manager, Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 02/01/2007